



City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>0-16-68</u>

Doc# 2016-9659
Date 06/27/2016
04:14:19 PM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
FAULKNER COUNTY
RHONDA WHARTON
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$20.00

By

D. C.

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDING FOR THE CITY'S PORTION OF THE AML MUNICIPAL HEALTH BENEFIT FUND PREMIUMS; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, the Municipal League Municipal Health Benefit Fund has notified the City of Conway that additional funding will be required in 2016 due to an eleven percent (11%) premium increase effective July 1, 2016 based on City of Conway's claims experience and loss ratio.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate total funds of \$148,600 respectively from the Fund Balances of the following funds into the Medical Benefits (xxx.xxx.5160) expenditure line items:

General	\$ 114,800
Street	\$ 9,700
Sanitation	\$ 23,000
Airport	\$ 1,100
Total	\$ 148,600

Section 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

Section 3. This ordinance is necessary for the protection of the public peace, health and safety and that in order to avoid project delays to this Project, it is essential to the ability of the City to efficiently conduct business and have the necessary funds to pay for this Project and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this 14th day of June, 2016.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer